
AMENDM~NT O~";;OLlCIT A TION/MODIFICA TIONtCONTRACT 
~ l' CONTRACT !O CODE I PAGE OF PAGES 

I 1 I 2 
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFiCATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUiSiTIONJPURCHASE REO NO 

1

5 PROJECT NO (If applicable) 

000029 09/16/2009 
6. ISSUED BY CODE MSFC 7 ADMINISTERED BY (Ifo/herthan Item 6) CODE l1vlSFC 

NASA/Harshall Space Flight Center Bobby v. Holden 
Procurement Office Procurement Office/PS33 
Marshall Space Flight Center [~L 35812 N]\S.2l.jMarshall Space Flight Center 

Phone: 2S6-S44-54r! 
Enail: bobby.j.holden@nasa.gov 
Harsnall Space-Flight Cent.er AL 35812 

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, s/reef, O<J""ly, Slale alKi ZIP Code! 

N 
GA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

SCHPJ?ER CORP 
-;ttn: Ann Mix 98. DATED (SEE ITEM tt) 

7057 Old Madison Pike, Suite 200 
{untsvi1le AL 35806 

10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO 
X NNM07AA70C ! 

lOB DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE 8F406 FACILITY CODE 03/20/2007 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended is not extended 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendmenl prior to the hour and dale specified in Ihe solialation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing 

Ilems 8 and 15. and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledgmg receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the sollatalion and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT iN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or le!!er, provided each teiegram or letter makes 

reference to the solfQitatlOn and thIS amendment. and :s received pnor 10 the opening hour and date specified 

12, ACCOUNTiNG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Decrease: -$23,000.00 
See 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE I A THiS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO' (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10A 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINiSTRATIVE CHANGES (SUCh as changes in paying office, 
appropnatlOn date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIll' OF FAR 43,103(b} 

x 
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUAN I TO AUTHORITY OF 

D. OTHER (Specify type Of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not. IS reqUired to Sign thiS document and return copies to the issuing office 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including soliCitation/contract subject mailer where feasible,) 

The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate funding per request from eSOl/Fred 
Harrington. $23,000 in funding was de-obligated from CMt1 Line S, Accounting Line 62. 

LIST OF CHANGES: 

Total Arnount for this Modification: $0.00 

New Total P~ount for this Version: $7,112,601.00 

New Total Amount for this Award: $54,113,329.00 

Obligated Amount for this Modification: -$23,000.00 

New Total Obligated Amount for this Award: $19,963,309.00 

Incremental Funded Amount changed: 

$19,986,309.00 to $19,963,309.00 

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 5 

Continued ... 

from 

Except as prOVided herem, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item SA or 1QA as heretOfore c'langed, rema;ns unchanged and in fuli force and effect 

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpnnt) Il6A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpnnl) 

Bobby J Holden 

158- CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

NSN 7540---01-152--8070 

PrevIous edition I.musable 

15C DATE S!GNED 

IJ V 

/16e. DATE SiGNED 

i 09/~_6/2009 , 
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83) 

Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 eFR) 53.243 



-:~~~:~:-::::;:F;;;;;;:-;;~;:;NOC;.(O;;F;;; BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION 7M70C/000029 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

SCHAFER CORP 

ITEM NO 

(AI 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(8) 

Obligated Amount for this modification: 
-$23,000.00 
Incremental Funded ~~ount changed from 
$5,136,562.00 to $5,113,562.00 

CHANGES FOR ACCOUNTING CODE: 

62CS30/6100.2511/FCOOOOOO/736466.01.08.08.0S/000/2 
510 /62/CASX22 009D/361N 

Account code changed from 
62CS30!6100.2511!62/FCOOOOOO/736466.01.08.08.0S/00 
O/2510/62/CASX22009D/361N/3/196 to 
62CS30/6100.2511/FCOOOOOO/736466.01.08.08.0S/OOO/2 
510/62/CASX22009D/361N 
~~ount changed from $135,613.00 to $112,613.00 
Percent changed from 1.90666 to 1.58329 

Delivery Location Code: MSFC 
NASA/r>1arshall Space Flight Center 

t1arshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(C) (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-56) 

SponsortH:1 by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR153 jjO 

2 


